BUREAU OF TECHNICAL UTILITY SERVICES DATA REQUESTS

TO PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

Docket No. A-2017-2606103 Data Request 1

Data Requests A-18 through A-20 refer to Tab 6 of the information submitted on June 9, 2017, to supplement the Application's Appendix A-17-a.

- A-18. The supplemental information states West Mifflin Borough owns the sewer collection system serving the 18 MACM customers in West Mifflin Borough. Please reconfirm this statement is correct and clarify if these assets are to be included as part of PAWC-WD's proposed acquisition of MACM's wastewater assets.
- **Response:** The collection system serving the 18 MACM customers in West Mifflin is owned by West Mifflin Borough. These assets are not included as part of PAWC-WD proposed acquisition of MACM's wastewater assets.

Responsible Witness: Title: David Kaufman Vice President, Engineering

Date:

July 14, 2017